THE FREDERICKSBURG TEAM
Director Erica Mann
· Erica is the Director of the Central Region, overseeing both the Richmond Regional Center Office and the Fredericksburg Regional Center office.  
Erica can be reached at 804.353.4461 x 1102 or emann@umfs.org

Assistant Director Jenny Kipp
· Jenny is at our Fredericksburg Office and works with Erica to oversee the Programs at our Fredericksburg Office.  
Jenny can be reached at 540.898.1773 x304 or jkipp@umfs.org

Administrative Staff
· Administrative Services Manager Therese Reiff is your contact for financial questions about monthly payments for maintenance and VEMAT, clothing reimbursement and other administrative/financial concerns you may have.  
Therese can be reached at extension 300 or treiff@umfs.org

· Jamie Freeman handles most aspects of the licensing documentation for foster parents, including the background checks for your family, as well as backup caregivers you wish to approve.  Jamie is reachable at extension 301 or Jfreeman@umfs.org

· Susan Kosior is our Part Time Administrative Assistant and reachable at extension 310 or skosior@umfs.org

Community Based Services Supervisor Jeanette Alexander
· Jeanette supervises our social work staff and is accessible at extension 302 or jalexander@umfs.org

Social Work Staff:
· Christi Daniels can be reached at extension 307 or cdaniels@umfs.org
· Shauna Carey can be reached at extension 308 or scarey@umfs.org
· Sahja Elliott can be reached at extension 309 or selliott@umfs.org
· Beth Montana can be reached at extension 320 or bmontana@umfs.org

Family Development Supervisor Brandi Tinsley
· Brandi supervises the foster parent side of Treatment Foster Care
Brandi can be reached at 804.353.4461 x1273 or btinsley@umfs.org

Foster Parent Recruiter Kera Morgan
· Kera is our recruiter, working in the community to connect with families who have an interest in fostering or fostering to adopt.  
Kera is reachable at extension 316 or kmorgan@umfs.org


[bookmark: _GoBack]Family Support Specialist Moneka Coleman
· Moneka provides contracted supportive services to families, helping them to navigate the mental health system

Clinical Support Specialists Hilda Rothman and Karmaria Negron
· Hilda and Karmaria work within our Family Care Program with children approved for additional family support and/or supervising visitations with biological families.
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